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DESIGNED BY RICHARD RIVEIRE

A modular system designed to

expand the repertoire of lounge

seating, Links allows designers to

create a myriad of configurations

tailored to almost any space or

functional requirement. Minimal

profiles enable each component to

work independently or as an

ensemble. An array of material

options and trim details tailor each

piece to suit transitional or modern

interiors.
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LINKS

290-01

Chair, Full Narrow Arms

Single
Upholstery

yds
7

sqft
126

Outer Width 36.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Width between Arms 31.5"
Carton Weight 96 lbs
Carton Volume 27 cu ft

COM
2972

COL
3269

MB LEATHER

A
4988

B
5492

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
3420

2
3560

3
3700

4
3840

5
3980

6
4120

7
4260

8
4400

9
4540

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

290-04

290-03

Chair, Narrow Full Arm

Single
Upholstery

yds
6.25

sqft
113

Outer Width 34"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Carton Weight 83 lbs
Carton Volume 27 cu ft

COM
2748

COL
3023

MB LEATHER

A
4548

B
4998

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
3148

2
3273

3
3398

4
3523

5
3648

6
37 73

7
3898

8
4023

9
4148

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 2



LINKS

290-05

Chair, Armless

Single
Upholstery

yds
5.25

sqft
95

Outer Width 31.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Carton Weight 78 lbs
Carton Volume 27 cu ft

COM
2527

COL
2780

MB LEATHER

A
4039

B
4417

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
2863

2
2968

3
3073

4
3178

5
3283

6
3388

7
3493

8
3598

9
3703

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

290-06

Chair, Corner

Single
Upholstery

yds
7.25

sqft
131

Outer Width 34"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Carton Weight 98 lbs
Carton Volume 27 cu ft

COM
3165

COL
3482

MB LEATHER

A
5253

B
57 75

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
3629

2
37 74

3
3919

4
4064

5
4209

6
4354

7
4499

8
4644

9
4789

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 3



LINKS

290-07

Chair, 1/2 Narrow Arms

Single
Upholstery

yds
6.25

sqft
113

Outer Width 36.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Width between Arms 31.5"
Carton Weight 88 lbs
Carton Volume 27 cu ft

COM
2908

COL
3199

MB LEATHER

A
4708

B
5158

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
3308

2
3433

3
3558

4
3683

5
3808

6
3933

7
4058

8
4183

9
4308

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

290-09

Chair, LAF Narrow 1/2 Arm

Single
Upholstery

yds
6

sqft
108

Outer Width 34"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Carton Weight 79 lbs
Carton Volume 27 cu ft

COM
2718

COL
2990

MB LEATHER

A
4446

B
4878

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
3102

2
3222

3
3342

4
3462

5
3582

6
3702

7
3822

8
3942

9
4062

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 4



LINKS

290-11

Chair, LAF Wide Arm

Single
Upholstery

yds
6.25

sqft
113

Outer Width 40.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Carton Weight 107 lbs
Carton Volume 31 cu ft

COM
2874

COL
3161

MB LEATHER

A
4674

B
5124

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
3274

2
3399

3
3524

4
3649

5
37 74

6
3899

7
4024

8
4149

9
4274

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 5



LINKS

290-48

Sofa, Armless

Single
Upholstery

yds
7

sqft
126

Outer Width 48.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Carton Weight 130 lbs
Carton Volume 40 cu ft

COM
3693

COL
4062

MB LEATHER

A
5709

B
6213

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
4141

2
4281

3
4421

4
4561

5
4701

6
4841

7
4981

8
5121

9
5261

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

290-53

Sofa, Full Narrow Arms

Single
Upholstery

yds
9

sqft
162

Outer Width 53.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Width between Arms 48.5"
Carton Weight 156 lbs
Carton Volume 40 cu ft

COM
4137

COL
4551

MB LEATHER

A
6729

B
737 7

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
4713

2
4893

3
5073

4
5253

5
5433

6
5613

7
5793

8
5973

9
6153

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 6



LINKS

290-52

Sofa, LAF Narrow 1/2 Arm

Single
Upholstery

yds
8

sqft
144

Outer Width 51"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Carton Weight 139 lbs
Carton Volume 39 cu ft

COM
3882

COL
4270

MB LEATHER

A
6186

B
6762

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
4394

2
4554

3
4714

4
4874

5
5034

6
5194

7
5354

8
5514

9
5674

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

290-55

Sofa, LAF Narrow Full Arm

Single
Upholstery

yds
8

sqft
144

Outer Width 51"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Carton Weight 143 lbs
Carton Volume 40 cu ft

COM
3916

COL
4308

MB LEATHER

A
6220

B
6796

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
4428

2
4588

3
4748

4
4908

5
5068

6
5228

7
5388

8
5548

9
5708

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 7



LINKS

290-58

Sofa, LAF Wide Full Arm

Single
Upholstery

yds
8.5

sqft
153

Outer Width 57.5"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 30.5"
Seat Height 16.5"
Seat Depth 22"
Arm Height 24.5"
Carton Weight 167 lbs
Carton Volume 42 cu ft

COM
4042

COL
4446

MB LEATHER

A
6490

B
7102

GRADE-IN FABRICS

1
4586

2
4756

3
4926

4
5096

5
5266

6
5436

7
5606

8
57 76

9
5946

WOOD LEGS Standard in Oak  
Ash add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 8



LINKS
292-22 Coffee Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Low

Outer Width 22"
Outer Depth 47.5"
Outer Height 16"
Carton Weight 190 lbs
Carton Volume 14 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
5133

Oak
5133

Glass
7048

Corian®
6164

Stone
7085

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  235

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

292-31 Coffee Table, Square, Small, RAF Fin, Low

Outer Width 31.5"
Outer Depth 31.5"
Outer Height 16"
Carton Weight 260 lbs
Carton Volume 12 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
5748

Oak
5748

Glass
7498

Corian®
6596

Stone
7555

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  189

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 9



LINKS
292-48 Coffee Table, Square, Large, RAF Fin, Low

Outer Width 47.5"
Outer Depth 47.5"
Outer Height 16"
Carton Weight 425 lbs
Carton Volume 29 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
8276

Oak
8276

Glass
12408

Corian®
9823

Stone
12782

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  311

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 10



LINKS
291-18 Table, Rectangle, LAF Fin

Outer Width 18"
Outer Depth 22"
Outer Height 21"
Carton Weight 95 lbs
Carton Volume 7 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
3689

Oak
3689

Glass
4141

Corian®
3804

Stone
4152

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  95

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

291-19 Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin

Outer Width 18"
Outer Depth 22"
Outer Height 21"
Carton Weight 95 lbs
Carton Volume 7 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
3690

Oak
3690

Glass
4142

Corian®
3810

Stone
4153

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  95

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 11



LINKS
291-22 Table, Low, Rectangle

Outer Width 22"
Outer Depth 34"
Outer Height 16"
Carton Weight 175 lbs
Carton Volume 9 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
3904

Oak
3904

TABLE TOP Standard in Oak Veneer  

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

293-34H Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Wide Opening, High

Outer Width 34"
Outer Depth 14.5"
Outer Height 29.5"
Carton Weight 150 lbs
Carton Volume 12 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
6287

Oak
6287

Glass
7046

Corian®
6929

Stone
7089

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  178

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 12



LINKS
293-34L Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Wide Opening, Low

Outer Width 34"
Outer Depth 14.5"
Outer Height 24"
Carton Weight 140 lbs
Carton Volume 9 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
5942

Oak
5942

Glass
6907

Corian®
6581

Stone
6739

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  178

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

293-51H Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Cabinet, High

Outer Width 51"
Outer Depth 14.5"
Outer Height 29.5"
Carton Weight 235 lbs
Carton Volume 18 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
8485

Oak
8485

Glass
9742

Corian®
9301

Stone
9880

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  209

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 13



LINKS
293-51L Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Cabinet, Low

Outer Width 51"
Outer Depth 14.5"
Outer Height 24"
Carton Weight 220 lbs
Carton Volume 14 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
8203

Oak
8203

Glass
9465

Corian®
9015

Stone
9604

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  209

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

293-57H Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Cabinet, High

Outer Width 57.5"
Outer Depth 14.5"
Outer Height 29.5"
Carton Weight 260 lbs
Carton Volume 21 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
9308

Oak
9308

Glass
10719

Corian®
10121

Stone
10897

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  247

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 14



LINKS
293-57L Table, Rectangle, RAF Fin, Cabinet, Low

Outer Width 57.5"
Outer Depth 14.5"
Outer Height 24"
Carton Weight 240 lbs
Carton Volume 16 cu ft

VENEER

Ash
9073

Oak
9073

Glass
10482

Corian®
9887

Stone
10663

TABLE TOP Corian® Standard in Glacier White  
Corian® in Carbon or Concrete add  247

WOOD BASE Standard in Oak Veneer  

TABLE FIN Standard in Aluminum  
Wood matching Base
specification

add  0

GSA SIN 711-16

✓ SCS Certified Indoor Advantage Gold

See Materials & Finishes on page 17

06/01/2022 CHAIRS SOFAS COFFEE
TABLES

TABLES p 15



LINKS

Notes

Designed for Modular / Component Application

Legs
(Specify Martin Brattrud Finish)
Wood Standard: Solid Oak with leveling glides
Wood no charge option: Solid Ash with leveling glides
View Oak Wood Standard Finishes
View Ash Wood Standard Finishes
Custom Wood Finish produced upon receipt of a customer’s approved sample
match and fee of $200 Net for each unique finish per order.

Cushions
Standard Seat and Back Cushions Attached
No charge option: Back Cushion Loose

Table Base / no legs
(Specify Martin Brattrud Finish)
Wood Standard: Oak 
Wood no charge option: Ash

Table Tops
Standard: Oak Veneer
Premium: Ash Veneer
(Wood Finish matches specification for Table Base)

Glass Standard: Starphire Clear Sandblasted Bottom, .5" thick
Glass No Charge Option: Starphire Clear Glass, .5" thick

Corian® Standard: Glacier White (GW) ,  .5" thick
Corian® Premium: Concrete (CNT)  or Carbon (CCT) ,  .5" thick

Stone Standard: Black Granite (BG)  or Carrara Marble (CM) ,  .75" thick

Metal Fin
Table fin standard: Brushed Aluminum
No charge option: Wood, Oak or Ash

06/01/2022 Martin Brattrud
1224 West 132nd St.
Gardena, CA 90247
tel (323) 770-4171

p 16

https://martinbrattrud.com/finishes/7/Wood/19/Ash/
https://martinbrattrud.com/finishes/7/Wood/19/Ash/


LINKS

Materials & Finishes

Metal ALUMINUM

Wood ASH

OAK

Corian® CORIAN®

Stone MARBLE AND
GRANITE

Notes

SEE FINISHES ONLINE
WOOD: https://martinbrattrud.com/Wood 
METAL & PAINT: https://martinbrattrud.com/Metal 
CORIAN®: https://martinbrattrud.com/Corian® 
STONE: https://martinbrattrud.com/Stone

CAF
Clear Anodized

ASH1
Shoji

ASH2
Cinder

ASH3
Storm

ASH4
Dirty Martini

ASH5
Terracotta

ASH6
Cove

ASH7
Jalama

ASH8
Natural

ASH9
Coal

OAK1
Natural

OAK2
Earth

OAK3
Stone

OAK4
Java

OAK5
Onyx

GW
Glacier White

CNT
Concrete

CCT
Carbon

CM
Carrara Marble

BG
Black Granite

06/01/2022 Martin Brattrud
1224 West 132nd St.
Gardena, CA 90247
tel (323) 770-4171

p 17

https://martinbrattrud.com/Wood
https://martinbrattrud.com/Metal
https://martinbrattrud.com/Corian%C2%AE
https://martinbrattrud.com/Stone

